

September 1, 2022

Via: Email (Rianna.Mccurdy@georgianpaving.ca)

Rianna McCurdy, Project Manager Georgian Paving, a division of Miller Paving Ltd. 25 Bertram Industrial Parkway Midhurst ON L9X 0L9

Dear Rianna:

Re: Locke Avenue Urbanization

Township of Clearview - Contract No. 300052813.0000

Certificate of Substantial Performance

Project No: 300052813.0000

Enclosed please find the Locke Avenue Urbanization Project Certificate of Substantial Performance. After the expiration of sixty (60) days from the date of advertisement of the Certificate of Substantial Performance, the Township of Clearview will release the ten percent (10%) statutory holdback, subject to Georgian Paving providing the following:

- Proof of Publication of the certificate in the Daily Commercial News;
- A Statutory Declaration that all liabilities incurred by the Contractor and the Contractor's Subcontractors in carrying out the Contract have been discharged; and
- A Certificate of Clearance from the Workplace Safety and Insurance Board.

The remaining two and a half percent (2.5%) maintenance holdback will be released following expiration of the warranty period and satisfactory rectification of all identified deficiencies and required completion of any incomplete work.

We trust that you will find the above to be in order. If you have any questions or require clarification, please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Yours truly,

R.J. Burnside & Associates Limited

John McNerney

Contract Administrator

JM:sm

Enclosure(s) Form 9 Certificate of Substantial Performance

Georgian Paving Request for Substantial Performance

Rianna McCurdy, Project Manager September 1, 2022 Project No.: 300052813.0000

CC:

Baz Dokainish, Township of Clearview, Via: Email (bdokainish@clearview.ca)
Todd Patton, Township of Clearview, Via: Email (tpatton@clearview.ca)
Dale Lightheart, Township of Clearview, Via: Email (dlightheart@clearview.ca)
Dan Perreault, Township of Clearview, Via: Email (dperreault@clearview.ca)
Mike Rawn, Township of Clearview, Via: Email (mrawn@clearview.ca)
Stephen Riley, R.J. Burnside & Associates Limited, Via: Email
Jennifer Georgas, R.J. Burnside & Associates Limited, Via: Email
Paul Hausler, R.J. Burnside & Associates Limited, Via: Email
Will Spence, R.J. Burnside & Associates Limited, Via: Email

220901 COSP Letter - Locke Avenue Urbanization - 052813.docx 01/09/2022 2:44 PM

FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

CONSTRUCTION ACT

Township of Clearview		
(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)		
Locke Avenue, Stayner, Ontario		
(Street Address and City, Town etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)		
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:		
Locke Avenue Urbanization - Contract No. 300052813.0000		
(Short description of the improvement)		
to the above premises was substantially performed on		September 1, 2022
		(date substantially performed)
Date Certificate Signed:	September 1, 2022	
1		_
MA	emely	
(Payment certifier where there is one)		(Owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of Owner:	Township of Clearview	
Address for Service: 217 Gideon Street, Stayner ON		N L0M 1S0
Name of Contractor: Georgian Paving, a division of Miller Paving		f Miller Paving Ltd
Address for Service:	25 Bertram Industrial Parkway	/, Midhurst ON L9X 0L9
Name of Payment Certifier (where applicable)	R.J. Burnside & Associates Li	mited
Address:	3 Ronell Crescent, Collingwood	od ON L9Y 4J6
Use A or B, whichever is appropriate		
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:		
(If a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)		
B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:		
Township of Clearview		
217 Gideon Street, Stayner ON L0M 1S0		
(if the lien does not attach to the premises, the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for		

lien must be given)

John McNerney

From: MCCURDY, Rianna (Georgian) <rianna.mccurdy@millergroup.ca>

Sent: Thursday, September 01, 2022 12:20 PM

To: John McNerney; Will Spence

Cc: Paul Hausler

Subject: Locke Avenue - Substantial Completion

Hi Will and John,

Further to our conversation at todays site walk through, Georgian Paving, a division of Miller Paving Ltd., would like to request substantial completion of the Township of Clearview, Locke Avenue Urbanization project (contract no. 300052813.0000).

Kind Regards,



RIANNA MCCURDY

Estimator/Project Manager T: +1 (705) 733-3336 M: +1 (705) 209-4589 F: +1 (705) 733-3320

A COLAS COMPANY

GEORGIAN PAVING, A DIVISION OF MILLER PAVING LIMITED

25 Bertram Industrial Parkway, Midhurst, ON, L9X 0L9

www.millergroup.ca





This e-mail message is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed. It is confidential and subject to copyright and may be legally privileged. Any unauthorized review, use or disclosure is prohibited. If you have received this in error, please contact the sender and delete all copies of the e-mail together, with any attachments.